

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.118 OF 2013
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.35 OF 2013
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.27705 OF 2025

Kashmira Hemant Kulkarni

...Plaintiff/
Petitioner

Versus

Dattatraya Laxman Samant

...Defendant/
Respondent

VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR

Digitally signed by
VISHAL SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date: 2026.01.05
15:11:34 +0530

None for the Plaintiff.

Me. Vedant Bende h/f. Mr. Mandar Limaye, for the Defendant.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : JANUARY 05, 2026

P. C. :

1. None for the Plaintiff.
2. Stand over to 21st January, 2026 under the caption "for dismissal".

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]