



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 118 OF 2013
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 35 OF 2013

Kashmira Hemant Kulkarni

...Plaintiff

Versus

Dattatraya Laxman Samant

...Defendant

Mr. Wajid Shaikh, Ms. Riya Pandey for Plaintiffs/Petitioner.
Mr. Vedant Bende h/f Mr. Mandar Limaye for Defendant.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : JANUARY 21, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for Plaintiff submits that the earlier Advocate is not co-operating for giving no objection and hence, he cannot file his vakalatnama.
2. Registry is directed to accept vakalatnama of learned counsel for Plaintiff without insisting for no objection certificate from the previous Advocate.
3. The Plaintiff to file her Affidavit of documents, list of witnesses and Affidavit of evidence of attesting witness on 16th February, 2026. Stand over to **16th February, 2026.**

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]