



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 27705 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 118 OF 2013**

Kashmira Hemant Kulkarni

...Applicant

Versus

Dattatray Laxman Samant

...Respondent

**WITH
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 118 OF 2013
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 35 OF 2013**

Mr. Shubham Tripathi for Plaintiff.

Mr. Vedant B. h/f Mr. Mandar Limaye for Defendant.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 16, 2026

P. C. :

Interim Application (L) No. 27705 of 2025 :

1. Learned counsel for Applicant seeks liberty to withdraw the application as there are certain defects therein with liberty to file fresh application for bringing on record legal heirs of deceased-Respondent.
2. Interim Application is disposed of as withdrawn with liberty as prayed.

Testamentary Suit No. 118 of 2013 :

3. Stand over to 12th March, 2026.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]