

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 118 OF 2013

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 35 OF 2013

Kashmira Hemant Kulkarni
V/S

....PETITIONER

Dattatraya Laxman Samant

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Shubham Tripathi for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Vedant Bende i/b M. V. Limaye for the Defendant.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 12th March, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of Plaintiff, S.O. 09/04/2026.

(ASSOCIATE)