



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 118 OF 2013
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 35 OF 2013
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1590 OF 2026
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 118 OF 2013

Kashmira Hemant Kulkarni ...Plaintiff

Versus

Dattatraya Laxman Samant ...Defendant

Adv. Tripathi for Plaintiff.

Mr. Vedant Bende h/f Mr. Mandar Limay for Respondent.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 9th APRIL, 2026

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for proposed Defendants submits that details of the legal heirs of deceased-Caveator will be given to learned counsel for Plaintiff within period of one week from today.
2. Necessary amendment to be carried out in the Interim Application before the next date by the Plaintiff.
3. Stand over to **30th April, 2026.**

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]