

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 118 OF 2013

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 35 OF 2013

Kashmira Hemant KulkarniPETITIONER
V/S

Dattatraya Laxman SamantRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1590 OF 2026

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 118 OF 2013

Kashmira Hemant KulkarniPETITIONER
V/S

Dattatray Laxman SamantRESPONDENT

Mr. Anil Singh i/b Shubham Tripathi for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Vedant Bende i/b Mandar Limaye for the Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 30th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 02/07/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)